the management and policies of another Person, whether through the ownership of voting securities, by contract 
or otherwise, including acting as a general partner of a partnership.   

“Base Rate” means that rate for transportation services on the System for an Uncommitted Shipper, as such rate 
is set forth in Item No. 200. 

“Calendar Week” means the one hundred sixty-eight (168) hours between 12:00 a.m. Monday and 12:00 a.m. the 
following Monday. 

“Capacity” means the quantity of Product the Pipeline Segment at issue is capable of transporting under current 
operating conditions. 

“Carrier” means NuStar Pipeline Operating Partnership L.P.

[...]

quantity of Product for transportation to a Destination Point. 

“Throughput and Deficiency Agreement” means an effective take or pay agreement for the provision of service 
under this Tariff. 

“Ton” means two thousand (2,000) pounds avoirdupois and shall be equivalent to three hundred eighty-seven 
and twelve hundredths (387.12) U.S. gallons at sixty degrees Fahrenheit (60° F) and equilibrium vapor pressure.  

“Transportation Services Agreement” means an effective revenue guaranty agreement executed between Carrier 
and an Incentive Shipper or an Uncommitted Shipper for the provision of service under this Tariff.